Copper Crimp Lugs
• Conductor Size: 1.5 - 50mm²
Part
Number
Cable
Size
Stud
Size
(mm)
Overall
Width
W (mm)
Overall
Length
L (mm)
Pack
Qty
Crimping
Die
TCL1.5-4 1.5mm² 4 8 18.5 100 -
TCL1.5-5 1.5mm² 5 8 18.5 100 -
TCL1.5-6 1.5mm² 6 10 20.5 100 -
TCL2.5-4 2.5mm² 4 8 18 100 -
TCL2.5-5 2.5mm² 5 10 20 100 -
TCL2.5-6 2.5mm² 6 10 20 100 -
TCL2.5-8 2.5mm² 8 11 24 100 -
TCL4-4 4mm² 4 10 23 100 -
TCL4-5 4mm² 5 10 22 100 -
TCL4-6 4mm² 6 10 22 100 -
TCL4-8 4mm² 8 12 26 100 -
TCL4-10 4mm² 10 12 32 100 -
TCL6-4 6mm² 4 10 22.5 100
38-44CU
TCL6-5 6mm² 5 10 23 100
TCL6-6 6mm² 6 12 27 100
TCL6-8 6mm² 8 12 27 100
TCL6-10 6mm² 10 16 32 100
TCL10-4 10mm² 4 11 27 100
38-57CU
TCL10-5 10mm² 5 12 27 100
TCL10-6 10mm² 6 12 27 100
TCL10-8 10mm² 8 14 29 100
TCL10-10 10mm² 10 16 32 100
TCL10-12 10mm² 12 18 32 100
TCL16-5 16mm² 5 11 37 50
38-63CU
TCL16-6 16mm² 6 11 37 50
TCL16-8 16mm² 8 14 39 50
TCL16-10 16mm² 10 16 41 50
TCL16-12 16mm² 12 18 46 50
TCL25-5 25mm² 5 13.5 41 50
38-77CU
TCL25-6 25mm² 6 13.5 41 50
TCL25-8 25mm² 8 13.5 41 50
TCL25-10 25mm² 10 16 44 50
TCL25-12 25mm² 12 18 48 50
TCL35-5 35mm² 5 16 44 50
38-92CU
TCL35-6 35mm² 6 16 44 50
TCL35-8 35mm² 8 16 44 50
TCL35-10 35mm² 10 18 46 50
TCL35-12 35mm² 12 20 51 50
TCL35-16 35mm² 16 23 58 50
TCL50-6 50mm² 6 18 48 50
38-104CU
TCL50-8 50mm² 8 18 48 50
TCL50-10 50mm² 10 18 48 50
TCL50-12 50mm² 12 21 52 50
TCL50-16 50mm² 16 25 57 50
Copper Crimp Lugs
• Conductor Size: 70 - 630mm²
Part Number Cable
Size
Stud
Size
(mm)
Overall
Width
(mm)
Overall
Length
(mm)
Pack
Qty
Crimping
Die
TCL70-6 70mm² 6 21 54 35 38-115CU
TCL70-8 70mm² 8 21 54 35
TCL70-10 70mm² 10 21 54 35
TCL70-12 70mm² 12 21 54 35
TCL70-16 70mm² 16 28 54 35
TCL95-6 95mm² 6 25 64 25
38-142CU
TCL95-8 95mm² 8 25 60 25
TCL95-10 95mm² 10 25 60 25
TCL95-12 95mm² 12 25 60 25
TCL95-16 92mm² 16 28 64 25
TCL120-8 120mm² 8 29.5 64 15
38-165CU
TCL120-10 120mm² 10 29.5 64 15
TCL120-12 120mm² 12 29.5 64 15
TCL120-16 120mm² 16 29.5 68 15
TCL120-20 120mm² 20 32 83.5 15
TCL150-10 150mm² 10 32 71 12
38-183CUTCL150-12 150mm² 12 32 80 12
TCL150-16 150mm² 16 32 80 12
TCL185-10 185mm² 10 34.8 74 10
38-200CUTCL185-12 185mm² 12 34.8 83 10
TCL185-16 185mm² 16 34.8 83 10
TCL240B 240mm² Blank 40 92 12
38-231CU
TCL240-10 240mm² 10 40 92 12
TCL240-12 240mm² 12 40 92 12
TCL240-14 240mm² 14 39 92 12
TCL240-16 240mm² 16 40 92 12
TCL300B 300mm² Blank 44.7 101 9
38-231CUTCL300-12 300mm² 12 44.7 101 9
TCL300-16 300mm² 16 44.7 101 9
TCL400B 400mm² Blank 50 114 5
TCL400-12 400mm² 12 50 116 5
TCL400-16 400mm² 16 50 116 5
TCL400-20 400mm² 20 50 116 5
TCL500B 500mm² Blank 56 124 4
TCL500-12 500mm² 12 56 128 4
TCL500-16 500mm² 16 56 129 4
TCL630B 630mm² Blank 64.4 134 3
TCL630-12 630mm² 12 64.4 140 3
TCL630-20 630mm² 20 64.4 140 3
UTILUX
COPPER LUG
CRIMPER
UT#103
0.5 - 16mm²
*O
th
er
 s
iz
es
 a
va
ila
bl
e
on
 re
qu
es
t
Te
rm
co
 L
ug
s
6
CABLE | CABLING ACCESSORIES | MOTOR ACCESSORIES | DRY TREAT | LUGS & TERMINALS | HEAT SHRINKS | INSULATIONS & INSULATORS
Termco Terminals & Lugs